
... for more than 40 years

KRASO GMBH & CO. KG 
Baumannweg 1	| DE-46414 Rhede 
T	 +49 (0) 28 72	- 95 35 - 0
info@kraso.de	 | KRASO.de

All rights to the draw
ings and designs are the property of K

R
ASO

 G
m

bH
 &

 C
o. K

G
. •

C
opyng and distribution of the draw

ings as w
ell as any other use require our w

ritten consent. •

1.5.0-MA.EN-v1.0-06.25-RSc.DK

NEW BUILDING
REHABILITATION

2.5
bar

WU
1+2

KRASO®

DKM

TA
Air-

KRASO® Sealing Insert Universal 
Multiple - split - 
Installation instructions



KRASO® Sealing Insert Universal Multipe - split -  Installation instructions	 KRASO® Sealing Insert Universal Multiple - split -  Installation instructions

1.1.

4.

7.

1.2.

5.

1.3.

6.

1.

2.

3.
7.

4.

6.

5.

Measure the media line. Remove the plug and push the rubber ring out to the rear by hand. 
Cut the universal rubber to the right size.

1.1. Clean the core drilling. If necessary, treat the core drilling with KRASO® Core Drilling Sealant.

1.2. Insert the media line into the core drilling. Push the KRASO® Sealing Insert over the media line.

1.3.
Installation situation in-situ concrete: 
The KRASO® Sealing Insert is installed on the water-bearing side. 
We recommend: the Torque Control Nut KRASO® DKM points to the inside of the building.

1.4.

Installation situation precast wall:

The KRASO® Sealing Insert is installed on the water-bearing side in the middle of the joint

precast/in-situ concrete. The Torque Control Nut KRASO® DKM points to the inside of the buil-
ding.	

1.5.

Installation situation retrofit installation:  
The installation is carried out as follows: open the KRASO® Sealing Insert and push it

around the existing media line then ...

1.6.
... close it and push it into the core drilling.  
Important: in the case of precast walls it is installed in the middle of the joint precast/in-situ
concrete on the water-bearing side (see illustration point 5.).

1.7.
Tighten the Torque Control Nuts KRASO® DKM crosswise step by step.  
Tighten the Torque Control Nuts KRASO® DKM until it audibly “clicks”.    

* Installation situation outside of building.
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KRASO® Sealing Insert Universal Multiple - split -
for the installation of several media lines/cables, split design for retrofit installation

| DafStB waterproof concrete guideline: stress class 1 + 2

Inside of the building

1.Prepara-
tion 1.Prepara-

tion 1.Prepara-
tion

Prepara-
tion

Both internal and external installation were 
tested. Our installation instructions serve as a 
recommendation for reaching the sealing insert 
at a later date if necessary.

Outside of the building
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